Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) !!-!7	-2003 PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-96 T Patent & Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102601278 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toftejorg A/S	Name: Alfa Laval Tank Equipment A/S
	Address: Baldershøj 19
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City/Country: DK-2635 Ishøj Denmark  Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 21 <sup>ST</sup> October 2003  A verified certificate showing the relevant change is Submitted.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Designation for registrant under former name is of record.
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,776,016
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name Roger T. Frost  Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 PR
18/2003 DBYRNE 00000031 2776016 \ DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE G
Statement and signature. 40.00 ap  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on November 11, 2003.	
Roger T. Frost Name of Person Signing Signature	November 11, 2003  Date
Attorney Docket No: 12083-8009 (44125-229969)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0823



On the 5th September 2003 the notified amendments for CVR number 17023519 (former registration number A/S27.248):

"TOFTEJORG A/S" Baldershøj 19 DK-2635 Ishøj

domiciled in the municipality of Ishøj
have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency,
whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"ALFA LAVAL TANK EQUIPMENT A/S"

Baldershøj 19

DK-2635 Ishøj

Copenhagen, 21st October 2003

Laila Andersen



**RECORDED: 11/13/2003** 

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 Giro 900-1743 www.eogs.dk

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0824